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W. J. BIEDENBACH AND ASSOCIATES, SURVEYING AND MAPPING _,, 
3120 LISA LANE, ZANESVILLE, OHIO 43701 (614)4,3-4850 

ALSO THE FOLLOWING 20 FOOT WIDE INGRESS AND EGRESJ EASEMENT 

BEING A PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 27, TOW \SHIP 12, RANGE 
12, oF THE coNGREss LANDS EAST oF THE SCIOTO RIVER, BLUElocK TOWNSHIP, 
MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OHIO AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOL OWS: 

COMMENCING AX THS NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 27; THENCE LONG THE EAST 
LINE OF SAID SECTION SOUTH 00 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 32 SECON S WEST 1424.48 
FEET TO A POINT; THENCE LEAVING SAID SECTION LINE NORTH 8 DEGREES 49 
MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST 672.14 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; T;ENCE SOUTH 01 
DEGREES 05 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 142.08 FEET TO A POINT AT 
THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID EASEMENT; THENCE SOUTH 88 DE REES 54 MINUTES 
11 SECONDS EAST 10.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE CENTERLINE O SAID EASEMENT; 
THENCE FOLLOWING THE CENTERLINE OF SAID 20 F'OOT WIDE EASEJENT THE NEXT 
TWENTY COURSES AND DISTANCES: 

1) SOUTH 01 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 189.00 FEE TO A POINT, 
2) SOUTH 18 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 70.07 FEET ~TO A POINT, 
3) SOUTH 17 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST 94.64 FEET TO A POINT, 
4) SOUTH 05 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 52 SECONDS EAST 59.92 FEET TO A POINT, 
5) SOUTH 15 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST 54.82 FEET O A POINT, 
6) SOUTH 29 DEGREES 40 MINTUES 24 SECONDS WEST 70.09 FEET O A POINT, 
7) SOUTH 22 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST 27.85 FEET fO A POINT, 
8) SOUTH 13 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST 33.30 FEET O A POINT, 

I 

9) SOUTH 05 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST 94.95 FEET O A POINT, 
10) SOUTH 01 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST 55.71 FEET TO A POINT, 
11) SOUTH 15 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST 37.1.87 FEET TO A POINT, 
12) SOUTH 33 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST 42.,16 FEET TO A POINT, 
13) SOUTH 51 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST 47.57 FEET TO A POINT, 
14) SOUTH 67 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 44.40 FEET TO A POINT, 
15) SOUTH 78 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST 54.42 FEET TO A POINT, 
16) SOUTH 69 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST 42.78 FEET TO A POINT, 
17) SOUTH 44 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 44.48 FEET TO A POINT, 
18) SOUTH 19 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST 45.43 FEET TO A POINT, 
19) SOUTH 04 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 48 SECONDS EAST 40.77 FEET TO A POINT, 
20) SOUTH 10 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST 56.24 FEET O A POINT 
IN THE CENTER OF STATE ROUTE 376, SAID POINT BEING THE TERM NUS OF THIS 
EASEMENT. 

ALL IRON PINS SET ARE 5/8 INCH X 30 INCH REBAR WITH,PLASTIC IDENTIFICATION 

CAP. t 
BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE EAST LINE OF THE PREVIOUS SURVEY F 133.121 MORE 
OR LESS ACRES AS RECORDED IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 801, PAGE 148 OF THE 
MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS. ~ 

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE SURVEY AND DESCRIPTION TO 
BE CORRECT AS PREPARED BY ME, THIS 20TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 199 FROM AN 
ACTUAL FIELD SURv.l COM~Tji8@"'0f'J11,'£/fE 19TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 1992. « ' £, 0 F ,,,,, r~ ~, ......... o ,,,, V ,, , .. • ... ,s,,,, 
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W. J. BIEDENBACH AND ASSOCIATES, SURVEYING AND MAPPING 
3l20 LISA LANE, ZANESVILLE, OHIO 43701 (614)453-4850 

DESCRIPTION FOR CONVEYANCE 
PARCEL NUMBER 06-06-80-27-01-000 (PART) 

BEING A PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHilt 
l2 1 RANGB l2 1 OF THE CONGRESS LANDS EAST OF THE SCIOTO RIVER~ 
stut iocx rowNsH1,, MVSR!NOVM covNTY, OH!O AND B!!NO .ruRTHIR I 

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: : I 

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 27; THENCE 
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION SOUTH 00 DEGREES '10 
MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST 1424.48 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE 
LEAVING SAID SECTION LINE NORTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 28 
SECONDS WEST 672.14 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET, SAID IRON PIN 
BEING THE PLACE OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN INTENDED TO 
BE DESCRIBED; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 49 SECONDS 
WEST 331.08 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 
54 MINUTES 11 SECONDS WEST, PASSING AN IRON PIN SET AT 409.08 
FEET, A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 659.16 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 49 SECONDS EAST 331.08 
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 54 MINTUES 
11 SECONDS EAST 659.16 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

CONTAINING 5.010 MORE OR LESS ACRES. SUBJECT TO ALL 
APPLICABLE EASEMENTS. 

D3437-4 R. KIN&-(~) 
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\ W. J. BIEDENBACH AND ASSOCIATES, SURVEYING JJJVD MAPPING 

3120 LISA LANE, ZANESVILLE, OHIO 43701 (614)453-4850 

ALSO THE FOLLOWING 20 FOOT WIDE INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT 

S!!NO A PARf OP TH! NOaTHtAST OUARTER OP StCT!ON 27, TOWNSHtP 12, RANGE 
12, OF THE CONGRESS LANDS EAST OF THE SCIOTO RIVER, BLUE ROCK TOWNSHIP, 
MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OHIO AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCIN,G AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 27; THENCE ALONG THE EAST 
LINE OF SAID SECTION SOUTH 00 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST 1424.48 
FEET TO A POINT; THENCE LEAVING SAID SECTION LINE NORTH 89 DEGREES 49 
MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST 672.14 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; THENCE SOUTH 01 
DEGREES 05 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 142.08 FEET TO A POINT AT 
THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID EASEMENT; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 
11 SECONDS EAST 10.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE CENTERLINE OF SAID EASEMENT; 
THENCE FOLLOWING THE CENTERLINE OF SAID 20 FOOT WIDE EASEMENT THE NEXT 
TWENTY COURSES AND DISTANCES: 

1) SOUTH 01 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 189.00 FEET TO A POINT, 
2) SOUTH 18 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 70.07 FEET TO A POINT, 
3) SOUTH 17 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST 94.64 FEET TO A POINT, 
4) SOUTH 05 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 52 SECOMDS EAST 59.92 FEET TO A POINT, 
5) SOUTH 15 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST 54.82 FEET TO A POINT, 
6) SOUTH 29 DEGREES 40 MINTUES 24 SECONDS WEST 70.09 FEET TO A POINT, 
7) SOUTH 22 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST 27. 85 FEET TO A POINT, 
8) SOUTH 13 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST 33.30 FEET TO A POINT, 
9) SOUTH 05 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST 94.95 FEET TO A POINT, 
10) SOUTH 01 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST 55. 71 FEET TO A POINT, 
11) SOUTH 15 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST 37.87 FEET TO A POINT, 
12) SOUTH 33 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST 42.16 FEET TO A POINT, 
13) SOUTH 51 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST 47.57 FEET TO A POINT, 
14) SOUTH 67 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 44.40 FEET TO A POINT, 
15) SOUTH 78 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST 54.42 FEET TO A POINT, 
16) SOUTH 69 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST 42.78 FEET TO A POINT, 
17) SOUTH 44 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 44.48 FEET TO A POINT, 
18) SOUTH 19 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST 45.43 FEET TO A POINT, 
19) SOUTH 04 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 48 SECONDi EAST 40.77 FEET TO A POINT, 
20) SOUTH 10 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST 56. 24 FEET TO A POINT 
IN THE CENTER OF STATE ROUTE 376, SAID POINT BEING THE TERMINUS OF THIS 
EASEMENT. 

ALL IRON PINS SET ARE 5/8 INCH X 30 INCH REBAR WITH PLASTIC IDENTIFICATION 
CAP. 

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE EAST LINE OF THE PREVIOUS SURVEY OF 133.121 MORE 
OR LESS ACRES AS RECORDED IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 801, PAGE 148 OF THE 
MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE SURVEY AND DESCRIPTION TO 
BE CORRECT AS PREPARED BY ME, THIS 20TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 1992 FROM AN 

1992. 

R. KING 

\ 
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W. J. BIEDENBACH AND ASSOCIATES, SURVEYING AND MAPPING 
3120 LISA LANE, ZANESVILLE, OHIO 43701 (614)453-4850 

DESCRIPTION FOR CONVEYANCE 
PARCEL NUMBER 06-06-80-27-01-000 (PART) 

BEING A PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 27 1 TOWNSHIP 
12, RANGE 12, OF THE CONGRESS LANDS EAST OF THE SCIOTO RIVER, 
BLUE ROCK TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OHIO AND BEING FURTHER 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 27; THENCE 
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION soµTH 00 DEGREES 10 
MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST 1424.48 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE 
LEAVING SAID SECTION LINE NORTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 28 
SECONDS WEST 672.14 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET, SAID IRON PIN 
BEING THE PLACE OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN INTENDED TO 
BE DESCRIBED; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 49 SECONDS 
WEST 331.08 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 
54 1/IIIIJTES 11 SECONDS WEST, PASSING AN IRON PIN SET AT 409.08 
FEET, A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 659.16 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 49 SECONDS EAST 331.08 
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 54 MINTUES 
11 SECONDS EAST 659.16 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

CONTAINING 5.010 MORE OR LESS ACRES. SUBJECT TO ALL 
APPLICABLE EASEMENTS. 

D3437-4 R. KING 

DESCRIPTION APPROVED 
FOR AUDITOR'S TRANSFER 

BY £YJ7~,L 
~12 7 /9 2. 
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W.J. BIEOENBACH 8 ASSOC. 
St/RVEYING Ii MAPPING 

ZANESVILLE, OHIO 
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